Mizuho Securities Europe GmbH's Madrid Branch Commences Operations

Mizuho Securities Europe GmbH (hereinafter "Mizuho Securities Europe"), the Frankfurt-based group subsidiary of Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. (President & CEO: Koichi lida, hereinafter "Mizuho Securities"), established a branch in Madrid, and commenced operations today.

To provide sustainable and stable financial services to clients in Europe, Mizuho established Mizuho Securities Europe in Frankfurt, which commenced operations in March 2019. Mizuho Securities Europe is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mizuho International plc, (hereinafter "Mizuho International") which is Mizuho Securities' London-based subsidiary.

The opening of the Madrid Branch today, the first ever branch of Mizuho Securities Europe, represents our commitment to providing increasingly sophisticated support to our clients in Iberia and the rest of Europe in addressing their financing and investment needs.

With the opening of Mizuho Securities Europe Madrid Branch, Mizuho International's Madrid Representative Office will cease operations.

Branch name	Spanish: Mizuho Securities Europe GmbH, Sucursal en España
	English: Mizuho Securities Europe GmbH, Madrid Branch
Address	Calle Orense, 34, Edifico Iberia Mart II, 8th floor, 28020 Madrid, Spain
Contact	34 (country code) 917 90 7551